

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

Usher Burdick Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-22-1953

Resolution by the Association for Advancement of American Indians of North Dakota, June 22, 1953

Association for Advancement of American Indians of North Dakota

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers

Recommended Citation

Association for Advancement of American Indians of North Dakota, "Resolution by the Association for Advancement of American Indians of North Dakota, June 22, 1953" (1953). *Usher Burdick Papers*. 11. https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers/11

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Usher Burdick Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

A Concurrent Resolution drafted and passed by the members of The Association For Advancement of American Indians of North Dakota, June 22, 1953.

WHEREAS: The Indian members shall be free from the arbitrary powers and paternalistic Indian Bureau at the earliest possible date.

whereas: The Indian members shall use their own judgment in deciding the use of their own money derived from the taken area of the Oahe Dam Resevoir.

WHEREAS: The Indian members shall repeatedly oppose communistic group system of enterprise in a long range rehabilitation program submitted and requested by the Standing Rock Tribal negotiators to prolong the life of the Indian Reservation System.

Be it Resolved by the Senate of the United States, The House of Representatives concurring therein, That the Congress of the United States respectfully and earnestly grant: The American Indians the freedom of thought and choice.

- or mittee

Executive Committee,

Nauces Harry Chin. Chairman

Francis Hairy Chin, Chairman

Peter Looking Horse, Vice Chairman

Robert Red Bow, Secretary